LucidControl AO4, User Manual (1.4)  2019-09-16
Page 1 of 26
User Manual
LucidControl AO4
4 Channel Analog Output USB Module
LucidControl AO4, User Manual (1.4)  2019-09-16
Page 2 of 26
1 Introduction

LucidControl AO4, User Manual (1.4)  2019-09-16
Page 3 of 26
The intended use of the analog output module is the generation of analog voltage and
current signals. The module must only be used for the intended use.
For the analog output module it is explicitly stated that no potential of any
external power source must be applied to any connector of the module. The
modules must only be used within the specified conditions.
2.1 Configurations
LucidControl AO4 is available with the following output types:
Module Type Type Number
Output Voltage Range
VMin VMax
Positive
Outputs
LCTR-AO4-5 0 V 5 V
LCTR-AO4-10 0 V 10 V
LCTR-AO4-24 0 V 24 V
Symmetrical
Outputs
LCTR-AO4-12-S -12 V 12 V
Tab. 1 Output Voltage Range
Module Type Type Number
Output Voltage Range
IMin IMax
Positive
Outputs
LCTR-AO4-20M0 0 mA1) 20 mA
LCTR-AO4-20M4 4 mA 20 mA
Tab. 2 Output Current Range
Note:
1) A minimum saturation current remains on the output. See IChMin in specification.
2.2 Interface and Interconnection